AR
VOLVO

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
- l

568333 TUCKER PAVING  VOLVOECR

Sample No:  VCP411552
Oil Type: VOLVO ULTRA DIESEL ENGINE OIL 15W40 VDS-3
Job No: 568333 TUCKER PAVING

<

VOLYD

" SAMPLE INFORMATION

Sample Number VCP411552 VCP364318 ---

Sample Date 14 Jul 2023 11 Aug 2022 - -

Machine Hours 1534 670 -

Oil Hours 1000 500 e -

Oil Changed Changed Changed -

Sample Status NORMAL ABNORMAL --- -
;T

WOLAY

N’ OIL CONDITION

Visc @ 100°C
Base Number (BN)
Oxidation (PA)

O

VOLVOD

N’ (ONTAMINATION

Soot %
Nitration (PA)
Sulfation (PA)
Glycol

Fuel

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

Iron
Copper
Lead

Tin
Aluminum
Chromium
Molybdenum
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Manganese
Vanadium

VOLVOD

N RDDITIVES

Calcium
Magnesium
Zinc
Phosphorus
Barium

Boron

Report Id: VOLVO0093 [WUSCAR] 05921924 (Generated: 08/11/2023 15:40:28) Rev: 1

o’ WEARMETALS

cSt

mg KOH/g

%

%
%
%
%
%
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

m13.1
ms.3
84

mo.1
83
61
NEG
<1.0
o5
m4
m2

=10
oe

o<1
o<1
m3

o<1
m48
o<1

oo
@1

{1820
536
m1237
996
o
m18

mi127
me6.7
57

0.1 -
78 === ===
61
NEG
<1.0 o= o=

=9 — —

O5 -

m2 - -

@19 - -

58 === ===
o<1 - -
<1 -- --
m4 - -
=2 - -
m17 --- ---

2381
o188
m11571
mo18
m2
m4

ALTA EQUIPMENT/FLAGLER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LLC
8418 PALM RIVER ROAD

TAMPA, FL

Us 33619

Contact: JOHN FARDELLA
JFARDELLA@ALTAEQUIPFL.COM
T:(813)630-0077

F: (813)630-2233

Diagnosis

Resample at the next service interval
to monitor.All component wear rates
are normal. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil. The BN
result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The
condition of the oil is suitable for
further service.

Depot: VOLVO0093
Unique No: 10601871
Signed: Wes Davis
Report Date: 11 Aug 2023

Contact/Location: JOHN FARDELLA - VOLVOO0093

Page 1 of 2



CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

GRAPHS
Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
250 50
2004 o 40 :SB"B‘B
_ 150 30
“.33 d&.bnunﬂd “23 é&.bnnnﬂd
50 0
:] [a'] [ag ] :] [x'] o
E} 3 3 3
Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
25 25
20} SovEE 20} SEvEE
15 15
g 10 d&.bnunﬂd g 10 é&.bnnnﬂd
5 5
:] ('] o :] ('] '."".‘
E 3 E 2
Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
80 50
50 4 devere
40
30

Ezndd £

= =__| Abnomal
2 2040

‘ Ea‘ﬂ.bnnnﬂd

:] ('] 0o :] [x'] o
E 3 E 3
Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number
19 120
18 Ea‘ﬁ.bnonﬂd =100 EBm
17 s
=18 E’ 8.0
Sis Base 5 60
&% 14 E 40 I_f.bnnnﬂd
131 Absamaal &
T “ 20
£
('] 0o j:l ('] o
E 3 E 3
Report Id: VOLVO0093 [WUSCAR] 05921924 (Generated: 08/11/2023 15:40:32) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: JOHN FARDELLA - VOLVO0093

Page 2 of 2


http://www.tcpdf.org

	VOLVO VOLVO ECR58D 210864\Diesel Engine [VCP411552] 14 Jul 2023 @ 1534.0 hrs

