

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

568333 TUCKER PAVING VOLVO ECR58D 210864 - DIESEL ENGIN



Oil Type: VOLVO ULTRA DIESEL ENGINE OIL 15W40 VDS-3

Job No: 568333 TUCKER PAVING

SAMPLE IN	IFORMATION			
Sample Number	-	VCP411552	VCP364318	
Sample Date		14 Jul 2023	11 Aug 2022	
Machine Hours		1534	670	
Oil Hours		1000	500	
Oil Changed		Changed	Changed	
Sample Status		NORMAL	ABNORMAL	
OIT CONDI	FION			
Visc @ 100°C	cSt	13.1	12.7	
Base Number (BN)	mg KOH/g	■8.3	■ 6.7	
Oxidation (PA)	%	84	57	
CONTAMIN	IATION			
C + 0/	07		□ 0 1	

CONTAMINATION					
Soot %	%	■0.1	■ 0.1		
Nitration (PA)	%	83	78		
Sulfation (PA)	%	61	61		
Glycol	%	NEG	NEG		
Fuel	%	<1.0	< 1.0		
Silicon	ppm	■ 5	9		
Sodium	ppm	4	5		
Potassium	ppm	2	2		

WEAR	METALS			
Iron	ppm	10	1 9	
Copper	ppm	■ 6	△ 58	
Lead	ppm	■ <1	< 1	
Tin	ppm	■<1	- <1	
Aluminum	ppm	■ 3	4	
Chromium	ppm	■<1	2	
Molybdenum	ppm	48	1 7	
Nickel	ppm	■<1	■0	
Titanium	ppm	0	<1	
Silver	ppm	■ 0	0	
Manganese	ppm	1	■3	
Vanadium	ppm	0	0	

ADUITIDES					
Calcium	ppm	1820	2381		
Magnesium	ppm	536	■188		
Zinc	ppm	1237	1151		
Phosphorus	ppm	■996	918		
Barium	ppm	0	2		
Boron	ppm	18	4		



ALTA EQUIPMENT/FLAGLER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LLC

8418 PALM RIVER ROAD

TAMPA, FL
US 33619

Contact: JOHN FARDELLA
JFARDELLA@ALTAEQUIPFL.COM
T: (813)630-0077
F: (813)630-2233

Diagnosis

Resample at the next service interval to monitor. All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Depot:VOLVO0093Unique No:10601871Signed:Wes DavisReport Date:11 Aug 2023



CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT





GRAPHS

